
'27'26 

Port 

WN 
AK 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

WN 
WN 
WN 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
WN 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 308-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

I I Rates of Duty 

Tariff I 
Item No.

1 

Goods 

38 .19. 079 Setalin AM-545 . . . . . . . . · · I 
39. 01 . 005 Liquids, pastes, solutions and emulsions, viz: I 

sterile silicon lubrication, peculiar to use for lubricating 
Drake-Willock artificial kidney machines 

39.01.005 Schenectady resin SP8014, when declared: I 
(i) by an importer that it will be sold only to manu­

facturers for use by them only in the manu-
facture of adhesives or sealants; or I 

(ii) by a manufacturer for use by him only in the manu­
facture of adhesives or sealants 

39.02.041 Weatherseals principally of PVC, with metal or wire strip 
clipping as an integral part which cannot be removed, 
for sealing doors of motor vehicles 

39. 02. 065 Polypropylene pipe, grade LC.I. GSE III, Carlona GET61, 
I.C.I. propathene 112/00/Grey 9879, peculiar to use for 
the conveyance of liquids of high temperature, and or, 
of a corrosive nature 

39. 07. 299 Buoys and floats, when declared by an importer for sale 
only to commercial fishermen, viz: 

(1) Inflatable, with circumference not less than 1020 mm 
(2) Litac . . ' . . . . . . · · 

1 (3) Nokalon trawl . . . . . . . . 
(4) Trawl floats 2032 mm and 2994 mm diameter .. 
(5) Rosendahl deep sea trawl . . . . 
(6) Vinycon purse seine net . . . . . . 
(7) Polyform, inflatable . . . . . . . . 
(8) Scanfloat, inflatable . . . . . . . . 
(9) "Power Block" or "Net Winch" . . . . 

39. 07. 299 
1 

Casualty simulation kits . . . . . . . . 
39. 07. 299 Hellerman cable strapping studs . . . . . . 
39. 07. 299 Plastic fittings (handles), when declared for use only in the 

48.07.151 
59.02.001 
60.06.029 
65.06.009 
68.07.000 
69.03.000 

manufacture of handbags 
Coloured flock paper in rolls and sheets . . . . 
Aquiline needle felt material . . . . . . 
Diving dry suits . . . . . . . . . . 
Helmets, crash, peculiar to use by aircraft pilots .. 
Tap hole cones . . . . . . . . . . 
Crucibles, thermocouple sheaths, stoppers, plungers, ladle 

bowls, tubes, rods, pyrometer protection sheaths, de­
gassing tubes and spout bricks 

73.11.041 Sealing strip of metal with narrow tufted fabric insert, 
with the metal being an integral part which cannot be 
removed, for sealing doors or windows 

73 .14. 000 1

1 

Bright drawn mild steel bars, under 13 mm cross section 
73 .15 .141 High carbon bright hard drawn spring steel wire, to AS 

t 1472 
73 .18. 009 A.LS.I., types: 304, 316, 321, stainless steel tubing, cold 

drawn annealed, seamless softened and descalded in 
random lengths, sizes less than 76.5 mm (3 in.) O.D. 

73 .18. 009 Cold drawn seamless steel tubing less than 100 mm 

73.18.009 
73.18.009 

73.18.009 
73.18.009 
73.40.001 

73 .40.051 

diameter 
Ferrite rods . . . . . . . . . . 
Hot finish seamless steel tube, when declared by a manu­

facturer for use only in making rope drums for electric 
hoists, overhead travelling cranes and winches 

S.K.F. hollow seamless bar . . . . . . . . 
Cold drawn welded steel tube, 10 mm O.D. with 2 mm wall 
Hook forgings, when declared by a manufacturer for use 

only in making hook blocks 
Fittings for ships, boats and other vessels, as may be 

approved by the Minister: 
Approved: 

Hasselfors T terminals .. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

5 
5 

5 

5 

5 
5 

5 
5 

Free 

Free 

Pref. 

I Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Aul Free 
Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 
Aul Free 

Aul Free 
Aul Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II List 

1 

Ref. No. 

I 
15 I 308 

I 308 

15 

99 

99 
99 
15 

99 
99 
99 
99 

15 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
15 

99 

308 

308 

308 

308 
308 
308 
308 
308 
308 
308 
308 
308 
308 
308 
308 

308 
308 
308 
308 
308 
308 

308 

308 
308 

308 

308 

308 
308 

308 
308 
308 

308 

No. 84 

Effective 

From 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 

111 /78 I 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/8/78 
1/8/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7 /78 I 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 

To• 

30/6/85 
30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/79 

31/3/85 

31/3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/88 
31/3/85 
30/6/85 
30/6/85 
30/6/85 

30/9/85 
30/6/85 
30/9/85 
30/9/85 
30/9/85 
30/9/85 

30/6/80 

30/9/85 
30/9/85 

30/9/85 

30/9/85 

30/9/85 
30/9/84 

30/9/85 
30/9/85 
30/9/85 

30/6/85 


