## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 308—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
WAI	29 10 070	Catalin AN 545		<u> </u>	1.5	200	1 /7 /70	20 /6 /95
WN AK	38.19.079 39.01.005	Setalin AM-545 Liquids, pastes, solutions and emulsions, viz: sterile silicon lubrication, peculiar to use for lubricating	Free Free	Free	15	308 308	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/85 30/6/85
WN	39.01.005	Drake-Willock artificial kidney machines Schenectady resin SP8014, when declared:  (i) by an importer that it will be sold only to manufacturers for use by them only in the manufacturer of a there are no least to the manufacturer of a there a	Free			308	1/7/78	30/6/85
		facture of adhesives or sealants; or  (ii) by a manufacturer for use by him only in the manufacture of adhesives or sealants			1			
H.O.	39.02.041	Weatherseals principally of PVC, with metal or wire strip clipping as an integral part which cannot be removed, for sealing doors of motor vehicles	Free	Free	15	308	1/7/78	30/6/79
AK	39.02.065	Polypropylene pipe, grade I.C.I. GSE III, Carlona GET61, I.C.I. propathene 112/00/Grey 9879, peculiar to use for the conveyance of liquids of high temperature, and or,	Free		••	308	1/7/78	31/3/85
H.O.	39.07.299	of a corrosive nature  Buoys and floats, when declared by an importer for sale	Free	Free	99			
		only to commercial fishermen, viz:  (1) Inflatable, with circumference not less than 1020 mm  (2) Litac  (3) Nokalon trawl				308 308 308	1/7/78 1/7/78	31/3/85 31/3/85
		(4) Trawl floats 2032 mm and 2994 mm diameter (5) Rosendahl deep sea trawl				308 308	1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78	31/3/85 31/3/85 31/3/85
		(6) Vinycon purse seine net				308 308 308	1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78	31/3/85 31/3/85 31/3/88
WN WN	39.07.299 39.07.299	(9) "Power Block" or "Net Winch" Casualty simulation kits	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	308 308 308	1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78	31/3/85 30/6/85
WN	39.07.299	Hellerman cable strapping studs  Plastic fittings (handles), when declared for use only in the manufacture of handbags	Free	Free	15	308	1/7/78	30/6/85 30/6/85
H.O. H.O.	48.07.151 59.02.001	Coloured flock paper in rolls and sheets Aquiline needle felt material	Free Free			308 308	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/9/85 30/6/85
H.O.	60.06.029	Diving dry suits	Free	Free	99	308	1/8/78	30/9/85
WN	65.06.009	Helmets, crash, peculiar to use by aircraft pilots	Free	Free	99	308	1/8/78	30/9/85
H.O.	68.07.000	Tap hole cones	Free	Free	99	308	1/7/78	30/9/85
H.O.	69.03.000	Crucibles, thermocouple sheaths, stoppers, plungers, ladle bowls, tubes, rods, pyrometer protection sheaths, de- gassing tubes and spout bricks	Free	Free	99	308	1/7/78	30/9/85
H.O.	73.11.041	Sealing strip of metal with narrow tufted fabric insert, with the metal being an integral part which cannot be removed, for sealing doors or windows	Free	Free	15	308	1/7/78	30/6/80
H.O. H.O.	73.14.000 73.15.141	Bright drawn mild steel bars, under 13 mm cross section High carbon bright hard drawn spring steel wire, to AS 1472	5 5	Aul Free Aul Free	99 99	308 308	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/9/85 30/9/85
H.O.	73.18.009	A.I.S.I., types: 304, 316, 321, stainless steel tubing, cold drawn annealed, seamless softened and descalded in random lengths, sizes less than 76.5 mm (3 in.) O.D.	5	Aul Free	99	308	1/7/78	30/9/85
H.O.	73.18.009	Cold drawn seamless steel tubing less than 100 mm diameter	5	Aul Free	99	308	1/7/78	30/9/85
H.O.	73.18.009	Ferrite rods	5	Aul Free	99	308	1/7/78	30/9/85
H.O.	73.18.009	Hot finish seamless steel tube, when declared by a manufacturer for use only in making rope drums for electric hoists, overhead travelling cranes and winches	5	Aul Free	99	308	1/7/78	30/9/84
H.O.	73.18.009	S.K.F. hollow seamless bar	5	Aul Free	99	308	1/7/78	30/9/85
H.O. H.O.	73.18.009 73.40.001	Cold drawn welded steel tube, 10 mm O.D. with 2 mm wall Hook forgings, when declared by a manufacturer for use	5 Free	Aul Free Free	99 15	308 308	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/9/85 30/9/85
AK	73.40.051	only in making hook blocks  Fittings for ships, boats and other vessels, as may be approved by the Minister:	Free	Free	99			
		Approved: Hasselfors T terminals				308	1/7/78	30/6/85